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ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE 2010 EDITION OF THE FLORIDA PLUMBING,
ENERGY CONSERVATION, ACCESSIBILITY AND FUEL GAS CODES, AND ALL LOCAL CODE
AMENDMENTS.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. VERIFY DIMENSIONS IN FIELD PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT
OF WORK. THE DRAWINGS ARE DIAGRAMMATIC AND INDICATE GENERAL LAYOUT OF
PLUMBING SYSTEMS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE EXISTING SITE (IF APPLICABLE) PRIOR TO BIDDING AND
SHALL INVESTIGATE ALL CONDITIONS THAT AFFECT HIS WORK; VERIFY LOCATIONS, SIZES,
DIMENSIONS, AND INVERT ELEVATIONS OF ALL ON—SITE SANITARY SEWERS, STORM
DRAINS, WATER MAINS AND NATURAL GAS MAINS, AND MAKE CERTAIN THAT ALL
CONNECTIONS CAN BE MADE. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAKE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
AWARE OF ANY CONFLICTS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW ARCHITECTURAL, STRUCTURAL, MECHANICAL AND OTHER
DRAWINGS PRIOR TO BID AND SHALL COORDINATE ALL TRADES TO PROVIDE A
COMPLETE PRODUCT TO AVOID CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE TRADES, AND TO

DETERMINE WHICH TRADE IS TO PERFORM THE NECESSARY WORK.

RESOLVE ALL QUESTIONS OR CONFLICTS WITH THE ENGINEER BEFORE ANY EQUIPMENT
IS ORDERED, MATERIALS FABRICATED OR SYSTEMS INSTALLED. CONSULT THE
ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS FOR ALL GRADE AND FINISH FLOOR ELEVATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL GUARANTEE THE INSTALLATION AGAINST DEFECTS IN MATERIALS AND
WORKMANSHIP WHICH MAY OCCUR UNDER NORMAL USAGE FOR A PERIOD OF ONE YEAR
AFTER OWNER’S ACCEPTANCE. DEFECTS SHALL BE PROMPTLY REMEDIED WITHOUT COST TO
THE OWNER.

CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE AND PAY FOR ALL PERMITS, FEES, INSPECTION AND TESTS.
CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN PERMIT AND APPROVED SUBMITTALS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK OR ORDERING EQUIPMENT. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL BE
PRESENT FOR ALL INSPECTIONS OF HIS WORK BY REGULATORY AUTHORITIES.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE RECORD DRAWINGS TO THE BUILDING OWNER AND
ARCHITECT. DRAWINGS SHALL INCLUDE ALL ADDENDUM ITEMS, CHANGE ORDERS,
ALTERATIONS, REROUTINGS, ETC.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE INSURANCE FOR PROTECTION AGAINST PUBLIC LIABILITY
AND PROPERTY DAMAGE FOR THE DURATION OF THE WORK.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ALL EQUIPMENT AT ONE TIME, BOUND
IN THREE—RING BINDERS, INDEXED IN A NEAT AND ORDERLY MANNER. PARTIAL
SUBMITTALS WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. PLUMBING CONTRACTOR SHALL NOT ORDER ANY
EQUIPMENT WITHOUT APPROVAL FROM PLUMBING ENGINEER, ARCHITECT, OWNER, AND
INTERIOR DESIGNER (IF APPLICABLE).

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ACCESS PANELS FOR ALL CONCEALED VALVES. ACCESS
PANELS IN RATED WALLS OR CEILINGS MUST MAINTAIN THE SAME RATING AND MUST
MATCH THE FINISH OF THE WALL OR CEILING IN WHICH IS INSTALLED.

TRENCHING, BACKFILL AND CONCRETE WORK ASSOCIATED WITH PLUMBING SHALL BE
PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPLICABLE SPECIFICATIONS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE AND INSTALL ALL SLEEVES THROUGH FLOORS AND WALLS
PIPING THROUGH FLOORS SHALL BE SLEEVED, CAULKED AND FLASHED TO PREVENT LEAKAGE.
SEAL ALL WALL PENETRATIONS WATERTIGHT WITH SILICONE CAULKING AND BACKER ROD, OR
COVERED WITH ESCUTCHEON PLATES. IT SHALL ALSO BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL LAYOUT, SLEEVING, CONCRETE CUTTING AND
PATCHING, AND CONCRETE COREBORING AS REQUIRED TO COMPLETE ALL OF PLUMBING
WORK. ALL LAYOUT OF REQUIRED CONCRETE CUTTING MUST BE APPROVED BY THE
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO PLUMBING SUBCONTRACTOR'S EXECUTION OF SAME.

LAYOUT PIPES TO FALL (CONCEALED) WITHIN PARTITION WALL OR CHASES. NOTIFY
ARCHITECT IF ADDITIONAL WALL SPACE IS REQUIRED. COORDINATE PIPE DROP WITH
FOOTINGS, STRUCTURAL STEEL, FIRE RATED WALLS, WHICH MAY FALL BELOW
PARTITION WALL OR CHASE. MAKE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENT TO PIPING TO AVOID
CONFLICT WITH BUILDING OBSTRUCTIONS. CONSULT WITH ARCHITECT AND CONTRACT
DOCUMENTS FOR LOCATION OF ALL RATED WALLS, CEILINGS, FLOORS AND ROOF.

FURNISH AND INSTALL APPROPRIATE AND APPROVED FIRE BARRIER AT ALL
PENETRATIONS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE PER MANUFACTURES SPECIFICATIONS.

NO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIAL TO BE USED IN MECHANICAL ROOM(S) OR IN CEILING
SPACE(S) WHERE USED AS RETURN AIR PLENUMS.

NO WATER, SANITARY OR DRAINAGE PIPING PERMITTED IN ELECTRICAL OR ELEVATOR
EQUIPMENT ROOMS.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE PIPE HANGERS FOR ALL PIPING. HANGER RODS AND
DEVICES SHALL BE USED FOR SUPPORT OF ALL PIPING. MAKESHIFT DEVICES WILL NOT BE
ACCEPTABLE. HANGER DEVICES SHALL BE SIZED TO FIT AROUND INSULATION. PROVIDE
GALVANIZED STEEL SADDLES AS REQUIRED. PIPING SUPPORT SPACING SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE-2010.

SANITARY, VENT PIPING AND DOMESTIC WATER PIPING SHALL BE TESTED IN ACCORDANCE
WITH SECTION 312 OF THE FLORIDA PLUMBING CODE-2010.

DIELECTRIC COUPLINGS ARE REQUIRED BETWEEN ALL DISSIMILAR METAL IN PIPING AND
EQUIPMENT CONNECTIONS.

IN AREAS OF EXPOSED CMU, ALL PIPING SHALL BE WITHIN CMU WALL. NO EXPOSED
PIPING SHALL BE ALLOWED. COORDINATION WITH OTHER TRADES SHALL BE THE
RESPONSIBILITY OF THE PLUMBING CONTRACTOR.

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SEPARATION OF 5 FEET BETWEEN POTABLE WATER PIPE AND
BUILDING SEWER. WHEN THERE IS LESS THAN 5 FEET OF SEPARATION MAINTAIN A
MINIMUM OF 12 INCHES BETWEEN INVERT OF POTABLE WATER AND TOP OF SEWER.

MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SHALL BE NEW OF AMERICAN MANUFACTURER, FREE OF
DEFECTS AND IT SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE NATIONAL BOARD OF FIRE
UNDERWRITERS, ASTM & ANSI SPECIFICATIONS WHERE SUCH EXIST, STANDARD AND LOCAL
BUILDING CODES, AND SHALL BE SUITABLE FOR THE USE INTENDED.

1.

WATER PIPING ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE TYPE "L", HARD DRAWN COPPER WITH WROUGHT
—COPPER SOLDER—JOINT FITTINGS AS PER ASME B16.22 OR CAST—COPPER SOLDER

—JOINT FITTINGS AS PER ASME B16.18. WATER VALVES 2" AND SMALLER SHALL BE A
BRONZE BALL VALVE, TWO—PIECE BODY, 400 PSI WORKING PRESSURE, NIBCO MODEL S—580
OR APPROVED EQUAL. WATER PIPING BELOW SLAB SHALL BE TYPE "K”, ENCLOSED IN
POLYETHYLENE PIPE SLEEVE WITH NO JOINTS. FITTINGS ABOVE GRADE SHALL COMPLY WITH
SECTIONS 605.14.1 THROUGH 605.14.5 OF FBC—PLUMBING. ALL EXPOSED PIPING SHALL BE
CHROME PLATED.

. THE FOLLOWING PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED TO LEVELS SHOWN IN FBC—BUILDING TABLE

13—-411.ABC.2, 1-1/4" PIPE OR LESS SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 1/2" INSULATION AND
PIPES 1-1/2" OR LARGER SHALL BE INSULATED WITH 17 INSULATION:

1. RECIRCULATING SYSTEM PIPING, INCLUDING THE SUPPLY AND RETURN PIPING OF A
CIRCULATING TANK TYPE WATER HEATER.

2. THE FIRST 8 FEET OF OUTLET PIPING FOR A CONSTANT TEMPERATURE
NONRECIRCULATING STORAGE SYSTEM.

3. THE INLET PIPE BETWEEN THE STORAGE TANK AND A HEAT TRAP IN A
NONRECIRCULATING STORAGE SYSTEM.

4. PIPES THAT ARE EXTREMELY HEATED (SUCH AS HEAT TRACE OR IMPEDANCE HEATING).

INSULATION MATERIAL SHALL BE FIBERGLASS. COVER VALVES, FITTINGS AND FLANGES WITH
INSULATION SIMILAR TO ADJACENT PIPE COVERING. EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE WATER PIPING
SHALL BE FINISHED WITH AN ALUMINUM JACKET SECURED WITH 1/2" ALUMINUM BANDS AND
SEALS, ALUMINUM SCREWS, OR POP RIVETS ON 9”. PLACE LAPS TO SHED WATER, AND
CAULK WHERE NECESSARY TO PREVENT WATER INTRUSION. PIPE INSULATION IN APPARATUS
BAY SHALL BE COVERED BY HIGH IMPACT RESISTANT PVC JACKET COMPLYING WITH ASTM D
1784, CLASS 16354—C. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT COMFORMANCE WITH
MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.

. DISINFECTION OF SYSTEM. AFTER CONSTRUCTION OR MAJOR REPAIR, THE INDIVIDUAL WATER

SUPPLY SYSTEM SHALL BE PURGED OF DELETERIOUS MATTER AND DISINFECTED IN
ACCORDANCE TO SECTION 610 OF 2010 FBC — PLUMBING.

. ALL FIXTURES MUST BE PROVIDED WITH READILY ACCESSIBLE STOPS AND APPROPRIATELY

MARKED ACCESS PANELS. COORDINATE LOCATIONS WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR
TO INSTALLATION.

. PROVIDE ANGLE STOPS ON ALL WATER SERVICE LINES TO FIXTURES FOR INDIVIDUAL

SHUT-OFF.

. PROVIDE A WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR ON ALL WATER SUPPLY LINES SERVING FLUSH VALVE

PLUMBING FIXTURES, SOLENOID VALVES, ETC. INCLUDING OTHER FIXTURES OR EQUIPMENT WITH
QUICK CLOSING VALVES (ICE MAKERS, & DISHWASHERS).

USE SIOUX CHIEF SHOCK ARRESTORS, P.D..#A ; 1/2"CONN., P.D.L.#B ; 3/4"CONN.
P.D.L.#C ; 1"CONN.. APPROVED FOR INSTALLATION WITH NO ACCESS PANEL REQUIRED.
CONFORMS WITH ANSI/ASSE 1010 STANDARDS.

. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC TRAP PRIMER ON COLD WATER CONNECTION TO LAVATORY FIXTURE

WITH COLD WATER TUBE TO FLOOR DRAIN AUXILIARY INLET FITTING. FLOOR DRAINS IN
AREAS WHERE A LAVATORY (TRAP PRIMER) CONNECTION IS NOT AVAILABLE, PROVIDE
A TRAP PRIMER DISTRIBUTION UNIT PRECISION PLUMBING PRODUCTS, MODEL PR-500
(OR APPROVED EQUAL) AND A SHUT-OFF VALVE IN ACCESSIBLE AREA.

. INSTALL VACUUM BREAKERS ON ALL HOSE BIBBS AND HYDRANTS.

9. ALL OUTSIDE HOSE BIBBS SHALL BE INSTALLED 2'—0" ABOVE FINISHED GRADE UNLESS

OTHERWISE NOTED.
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PLUMBING NOTES, SYMBOLS AND LEGEND

N.TS.

10.
1.

SANITARY WASTE, VENT, AND STORM DRAIN PIPING ABOVE GROUND SHALL BE ANY OF THE FOLLOWING:
A. HUBLESS CAST—IRON SOIL PIPE AND FITTINGS COMPLIANT WITH ASTM A 74, ASTM A
888, CISPI 301. COUPLINGS SHALL BE STANDARD, SHIELDED, & STAINLESS—STEEL
COMPLIANT WITH CISPI 310, WITH S.S. CORRUGATED SHIELD, S.S. BANDS AND TIGHTENING
DEVICES, AND ASTM C 564, RUBBER SLEEVE.

B. COPPER DWV TUBE: ASTM B 306, DRAINAGE TUBE, DRAWN TEMPER.

COPPER DRAINAGE FITTINGS: ASME B16.23, CAST COPPER OR ASME B16.29, WROUGHT
COPPER, SOLDER—JOINT FITTINGS.

C. SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, PVC SOCKET FITTINGS, AND SOLVENT—CEMENTED
JOINTS COMPLIANT WITH ASTM D 2665 IF NOT IN A RETURN AIR PLENUM RATED SPACE.

SANITARY WASTE, VENT, AND STORM DRAIN PIPING BELOW GROUND SHALL BE
SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, PVC SOCKET FITTINGS, AND SOLVENT-—
CEMENTED JOINTS COMPLIANT WITH ASTM D 2665.

PIPING MATERIALS SHALL BEAR LABEL, STAMP, OR OTHER MARKINGS OF SPECIFIED TESTING AGENCY.
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.

CONDENSATE DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC COMPLIANT WITH
ASTM D 2665 BELOW GRADE AND HUBLESS CAST IRON OR TYPE "DMV" COPPER ABOVE
SLAB. PROVIDE 3/4" THICK AP/ARMAFLEX SS (SELF—SEAL) INSULATION FOR ALL
HORIZONTAL ABOVE—GRADE PIPING. SCHEDULE 40 PVC MAY BE USED IF NOT IN A
RETURN AIR PLENUM RATED SPACE. ALL CONDENSATE PIPING ABOVE ROOF DECK SHALL
BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC WITH NO INSULATION. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.

ALL HORIZONTAL ABOVE GRADE STORM DRAIN PIPING SHALL BE INSULATED WITH
1" THICK AP/ARMAFLEX OR FIBERGLASS PIPE INSULATION.

PROVIDE CHROME PLATED COMBINATION COVER PLATE AND CLEANOUT PLUG OR ACCESS
PANEL FOR ALL WALL CLEANOUTS.

MAINTAIN A MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4" PER FOOT FOR DRAIN PIPING 2-1/2" OR LESS,
AND 1/8” PER FOOT FOR PIPES 3" AND LARGER.

ALL DRAINAGE P—TRAPS FOR SINKS, LAVATORIES, AND WATER COOLERS
SHALL BE OF A SLIP—JOINT TYPE.

ALL VENT AND BRANCH VENT PIPES SHALL BE SO GRADED AND CONNECTED AS TO
DRAIN BACK TO THE DRAINAGE PIPE BY GRAVITY.

EVERY DRY VENT SHALL RISE VERTICALLY TO A MINIMUM OF 6 INCHES ABOVE THE
FLOOD LEVEL RIM OF THE HIGHEST TRAP OR TRAPPED FIXTURE BEING VENTED.

VENT FLASHING AND COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE EQUAL TO ELMDOR/STONEMAN
1100—4 WITH 8" SKIRT ON FLAT ROOFS ONLY. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR METAL
ROOF DECK FLASHING DETAIL.

ALL FLOOR DRAINS SHALL HAVE DEEP SEALTRAP RESEAL FITTINGS.
WATER HEATER RELIEF AND DRAIN LINE SHALL BE TYPE "L" COPPER, 3/4"¢ MINIMUM.

12. A CLEANOUT SHALL BE PROVIDED AT THE BASE OF EACH SOIL, WASTE AND STORM STACK.

13.

14.

15.

ALL (VTR'S) VENT THRU ROOF PENETRATIONS INDICATED ON PLANS ARE PRELIMINARY.
FINAL LOCATIONS SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES. ALL VTR'S SHALL BE A
MINIMUM OF 10’-0" FROM ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS.

ALL INDIRECT WASTE PIPING SHALL DISCHARGE THROUGH AN AIR GAP INTO A WASTE
RECEPTOR. ALL WASTE RECEPTORS SHALL BE TRAPPED & VENTED. ALL INDIRECT
WASTE PIPING THAT EXCEEDS 24" IN DEVELOPED LENGTH MEASURED HORIZONTALLY,
OR 48" IN TOTAL DEV. LENGTH SHALL BE TRAPPED.

FORCE MAIN PIPING SHALL BE SOLID WALL SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE, PVC SOCKET FITTINGS
AND SOLVENT—CEMENTED JOINTS COMPLIANT WITH ASTM D 2665
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ABOVE GRADE GAS PIPING INSTALLED IN THE INTERIOR OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE
SCHEDULE 40 GALVANIZED STEEL WITH MALLEABLE THREADED FITTINGS AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH EITHER ASME B 36.10, 10M OR ASTM AS3, OR ASTM A106 STANDARD.
INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.

GAS PIPING INSTALLED IN CONCEALED LOCATIONS AS PER FBC—FUEL GAS SECTION 404.3

SHALL NOT HAVE UNIONS, TUBING FITTINGS, RIGHT AND LEFT COUPLINGS, BUSHINGS,

COMPRESSION COUPLINGS AND SWING JOINTS MADE BY COMBINATIONS OF FITTINGS.

EégEI_T"BI\\INSHERE TUBING JOINED BY BRAZING OR FITTINGS LISTED FOR USE IN CONCEALED
A .

GAS PIPING INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING AND ABOVE GRADE SHALL BE
SCHEDULE 40 GALVANIZED STEEL WITH MALLEABLE THREADED FITTINGS AND SHALL
COMPLY WITH EITHER ASME B 36.10, 10M OR ASTM AS53, OR ASTM A106 STANDARD.
PIPE SHALL BE COVERED WITH 2 COATS OF A WATERPROOF ASPHALTIC COATING (OR
EQUAL) TO PREVENT CORROSION OF THE PIPE.

CONNECTIONS MADE OUTSIDE AND UNDERGROUND BETWEEN METALLIC AND PLASTIC PIPING
SHALL BE MADE ONLY WITH TRANSITION FITTINGS CATEGORIZED AS CATEGORY | IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM D 2513.

PIPING SHALL NOT BE INSTALLED IN OR THROUGH A CIRCULATING AIR DUCT, CLOTHES
CHUTE, CHIMNEY OR GAS VENT, VENTILATING DUCT, DUMBWAITER OR ELEVATOR SHAFT.

ALL ABOVEGROUND PIPING INSTALLED OUTDOORS AND ACROSS ROOF SURFACES SHALL BE
ELEVATED NOT LESS THAN 3-1/2" ABOVE GROUND AND WHERE INSTALLED ACROSS ROOF SURFACES
AS PER FBC—-FUEL GAS, SECTION 404.7.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ALL FEES AND OBTAIN ALL PERMITS REQUIRED FOR THE
INSTALLATION OF GAS SERVICE TO BUILDING, SEPARATE GAS PERMIT WILL BE REQUIRED.

ALL GAS LINES SHALL BE BLOWN CLEAN OF DEBRIS AND FOREIGN MATTER WITH
COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION TO EQUIPMENT.

BEFORE ANY SYSTEM OF PIPING IS PUT IN SERVICE OR CONCEALED, IT SHALL BE TESTED
TO ENSURE THAT IT IS GAS TIGHT. TESTING, INSPECTION AND PURGING OF PIPING
SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC—FUEL GAS, SECTION 406.

ALL PENETRATIONS OF GAS PIPING THROUGH SLABS AND FOUNDATION WALLS SHALL BE
SLEEVED WITH A PIPE SLEEVE.

FROM GAS HEADER INSTALL PIPE DROP WITH A 6" LONG SEDIMENT TRAP. PROVIDE GAS
SHUT OFF VALVE ACCESSIBLE FOR MANUAL SHUT-OFF OF GAS TO EQUIPMENT.

PRESSURE REGULATORS THAT REQUIRE A VENT SHALL HAVE AN INDEPENDENT VENT TO

THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING. THE VENT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT THE ENTRY
OF WATER OR FOREIGN OBJECTS. EXCEPTION: A VENT TO THE OUTSIDE OF THE BUILDING
IS NOT REQUIRED FOR REGULATORS EQUIPPED WITH AND LABELED FOR UTILIZATION WITH
APPROVED VENT—LIMITING DEVICES INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S
INSTRUCTIONS.

FROM GAS VALVE INSTALL APPROVED FLEXIBLE HOSE AND QUICK DISCONNECT WITH
RESTRAINING DEVICE AND MAKE FINAL CONNECTION TO MOVEABLE EQUIPMENT (IF APPLICABLE).

CONTINUE GAS SERVICE AND PROVIDE CONNECTION TO MAIN GAS SERVICE LINE.

LOCATION OF CONNECTION, INCLUDING GAS METER, MAIN SHUT—-OFF VALVE, ETC., SHALL
BE COORDINATED WITH CIVIL DOCUMENTS AND/OR LOCAL GAS COMPANY.

COORDINATE WITH KITCHEN HOOD FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM CONTRACTOR FOR LOCATION
OF INTERLOCK CONTROL WIRING FOR AUTOMATIC SHUT OFF OF GAS VALVE.

REFER TO EQUIPMENT MANUFACTURER’S DATA SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION AND
REQUIREMENTS.

PROVIDE A GAS LINE TEST PORT FITTING ACCESSIBLE FOR PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION
AS PER SECTION 410.2 #6 OF THE 2010 FBC—FUEL GAS.

COMPRESSED AIR PIPING SYSTEM

3. ALL PIPING SHALL BE TESTED FOR LEAKS PRIOR TO FINAL CONNECTION.

PROVIDE A FIVE FOOT FLEXIBLE HOSE WITH A QUICK—DISCONNECT FOR EACH EQUIPMENT.
VERIFY WITH EXACT FLEXIBLE HOSE LENGTH WITH CLIENT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

COMPRESSED AIR PIPING SHALL BE ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

A.  ALUMINUM TYPE WITH QUICK—CONNECT SYSTEM COMPLIANT WITH ASTM B241.
B. SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPING COMPLIANT WITH ASTM A 53.
C. TYPE "L” HARD DRAWN COPPER COMPLIANT WITH ASME B16.22.

INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS.

CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY FITTINGS, SUPPORTS, HANGERS, COUPLINGS IN
ORDER TO HAVE A COMPLETE SYSTEM.
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RECOMMENDATIONS FOR PIPE LABEL PLACEMENT

PIPES SHALL BE MARKED...

)
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»
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..EVERY 15’ INTERVALS
ON STRAIGHT RUNS.

NOTES:

1. MARK PIPING WITH PLASTIC
WRAPAROUND—TYPE PIPE LABELS CONFORMING TO
ASME/ANSI A13.1-2007 "SCHEME FOR
IDENTIFICATION OF PIPING SYSTEMS” INDICATING
THE TYPE OF FLUID CARRIED AND DIRECTION OF
FLOW.

2. SEE PIPE LABLE SCHEDULE & LEGEND TABLE
FOR COLOR SCHEME AND LABEL TITLE FOR
INDIVIDUAL PIPING.

3. LABEL SHOULD BE POSITIONED ON THE
PIPES SO THEY CAN BE EASILY READ. PROPER
LABEL PLACEMENT IS ON THE LOWER SIDE OF
THE PIPE IF PERSONELL HAS TO LOOK UP TO
THE PIPE, ON THE UPPER SIDE OF THE PIPE IF
PERSONELL HAS TO LOOK DOWN TOWARDS THE
PIPE, OR DIRECTLY FACING PERSONELL IF ON THE
SAME LEVEL AS THE PIPE.

4. MARKER PLACEMENT SHALL BE ON ALL
EXPOSED PIPING.

PIPE LABEL SCHEDULE & LEGEND
PIPE BACKGROUND | LETTER LABEL
PLUMBING | COLOR COLOR TITLE

SALaRY GREEN WHITE SANITARY
SR GREEN WHITE STORM DRAIN
NATURAL BROWN WHITE NATURAL

COMPRESSED | g ¢ WHITE COMPRESSED

cOLD WATER | GREEN WHITE COLD WATER

SOLAR HEATED | vELLOW BLACK SOLAR

e veion | s | 0009 5

H@%%%R ELLOW BLACK WATER RETURN

TS e | sk | el i g

PLUMBING FIXTURE LIST

AMERICAN STANDARD, ELKAY & ZURN PRODUCTS ARE LISTED. SUBMIT ALTERNATE

GAS WATER HEATER SCHEDULE

OIL INTERCEPTOR SIZING CALGULATION

(SECTION 1003.4.2 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE—PLUMBING SECTION 1003.4.2)

INTERCEPTOR_SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM CAPACITY OF 6 CU. FT. FOR FIRST 100 S.F.
PLUS 1 CU. FT. FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 100 S.F.

TOTAL SERVICE AREA (S.F.) = 4427
FIRST 100 S.F. = 6 CU. FT.

REST OF AREA (7748-100) = 4327 S.F.
4327 S.F. / 100 S.F. =
TOTAL CAPACITY REQUIRED= 49.27 CU. FT.

MINIMUM CAPACITY PROVIDED = 130 CU. FT. = 750 GALLONS

43.27 CU. FT.

PLUMBING SCHEDULES

N.TS.

FIXTURES FOR APPROVAL. COLOR IS WHITE UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED TAG MFG. MODEL  [CAPACITY| BTU/HR | GPH @ DIMENSIONS CONNECTION FRESH AR %:?UST
: : INTAKE
ALL FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 604.4 OF F.B.C.—PLUMBING (GALLONS) | |NpuT | 70T RISE (INCHES) INLET |OUTLET|T&P RELIEF| GAS | (PVC) (PVC)
PROVIDE FIXTURES WITH REQUIRED STOP VALVES, FITTINGS, ACCESSORIES, (N) | (N (IN.) (IN.) (N.) (IN.)
SUPPORTS, ETC, AS REQUIRED FOR A COMPLETE FUNCTIONAL PLUMBING
SYSTEM. GWH |LOCHINVAR [ SNR200-100| 100 199,999 331 28 (D) x 80 (H) 1-1/2|1-1/2 3/4 1/2 3 3
TAG MFG. MODEL REMARKS NOTES
1. FULLY CONDENSING WATER HEATER SHALL OPERATE SCALE FREE AT 96% SUSTAINED THERMAL EFFICIENCY FOR THE LIFE OF THE UNIT.
LAV CORIAN 300 SERIES, 300 SERIES ONE—PIECE VANITY TOP—SINGLE BOWL WITH 2. DIRECT VENT / SEALED COMBUSTION LOCHINVAR SIDE WALL VENT KIT #KIT30045. OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE AND EXHAUST CONNECTED TO VENT
19”X 25"  INTEGRAL BACKSPLASH, INTEGRAL BOWL, & SIDESPLASH KIT FOR SINGLE SIDEWALL PENETRATION. SCHEDULE 40 PVC 3" INTAKE PIPE AND 3" EXHAUST PIPE; PLUMBING CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE
AMERICAN  7385.003  FAUCET, 0.5 GPM, GRID DRAIN, LESS POP—UP HOLE FOR INSTALLATION OF VENTS & INTAKES IN ACCORDANCE TO THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE NFPA—54.
STANDARD -V05 VANDAL RESISTANT, INDEXED METAL LEVER HANDLE. 3. 2-LINE 16 CHARACTER LCD DISPLAY W/ SELF DIAGNOSTIC, TIME CLOCK, NIGHT TIME SETBACK, ALARM CONTACTS, RUNTIME CONTACTS,
MANUAL RESET HIGH LIMIT.
HLAV  AMERICAN  0355.012 WALL HUNG HANDICAPPED LAVATORY, WITH CARRIER 4. MODULATING BURNER WITH 5:1 TURNDOWN (20% TO 100% FIRE RATING)
STANDARD ZURN Z-1231 CONCEALED ARM SYSTEM. 5. 316L STAINLESS STEEL HEAT EXCHANGER/411 STAINLESS STEEL BURNER
7385.003 FAUCET, 0.5 GPM, GRID DRAIN, LESS POP—UP HOLE, 6. ZERO CLEARANCE TO COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS
V05 VANDAL RESISTANT, INDEXED METAL LEVER HANDLE, 7. LOW NOx OPERATION EXCEEDS THE MOST STRINGENT AIR QUALITY REQUIREMENTS
PROVIDE TRUEBRO DRAIN/PIPE INSULATION. 8. MAXIMUM INLET NATURAL GAS PRESSURE: 14”W.C. / MINIUMUM INLET NATURAL GAS PRESSURE: 4"W.C.
9. BRASS DRAIN VALVE
HWC g%‘fﬁgi‘é”o 3461.001 mho"gg::"f% F'}%EHS‘;G'-DVEH&T%T,F&;@EEL (T16|2|_8UGP"-) 10. 3 YEAR LIMITED HEAT EXCHANGER WARRANTY, 3 YEAR LIMITED TANK WARRANTY. 1 YEAR PARTS WARRANTY
. ' ' : 11. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.
SLOAN #113—-1.28 ROYAL FLUSHOMETER. 12. PROVIDE KIT—3087, CONDENSATE NEUTRALIZATION KIT. TERMINATE LINE OVER FLOOR DRAIN.
BEMIS 95CT TOILET SEAT. 13. SET THERMOSTAT TO 140°F
14. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A DEDICATED GFI OUTLET FOR HEATER CONTROL PANEL. 120V, SINGLE PHASE 60HZ, 15A POWER SUPPLY.
wC AMERICAN  3451.001 FLUSH VALVE WATER CLOSET (1.28 GPF) WATER HEATER IS PROVIDED WITH A 6 FOOT POWER CORD.
STANDARD MADERA, TOP SPUD, HIGH EFFICIENCY TOILET
SLOAN #113-1.28 ROYAL FLUSHOMETER.
BEMIS 95CT TOILET SEAT.
BSK ELKAY BPSR15 BAR SINK SINGLE BOWL 15”x15”, .
BOWL DEPTH: 6-1/8", 2 FAUCET HOLES LAR WATER HEATING SYSTEM SCHEDULE
ZURN Z812B1-3F BAR FAUCET, 0.5 /GPM, WITH GOOSENECK & AERATOR SO SYS S
SK—1 ELKAY ELUH141810  SINGLE BOWL 16 1/2"x20 1/2”, UNDERMOUNT SINK, TAG QTY. MFG. MODEL CAPACITY DIMENSIONS CONNECTION COLLECTOR | COLLECTOR
MATCH »
( ) CENTERED DRAIN, 10" BOWL DEPTH COLLECTOR|COLLECTOR| COLD |HOT  |[TEMPERATURE| INLET OUTLET
NOTE: FEED RETURN INLET |OUTLET|& PRESSURE
KITCHEN SINK TO BE CUSTOM MADE BY STAINLESS (GALLONS) (INCHES) RELIEF
STEEL COUNTERTOP MANUFACTURER. SINKS TO BE
STAINLESS STEEL AND INTEGRAL WITH STAINLESS (IN.) (N [ (N ) (N [ (N) (IN) (IN)
STEEL COUNTERTOP. SINK TO MATCH DIMENSIONS OF SOAR ALTERNATE
SPECIFIED SINK MODEL. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF 3 ENERGY MSC—32 - 98”(L)x48"(W) - - - - - 3/4" 3/4"
COLLECTOR
SINK TO BE BUILT WITH KITCHEN CABINETRY SHOP TECHNOLOGIES
DRAWING SUBMITTAL TO ARCHITECT. SEE ARCHITECTURAL pe——
DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAYOUT AND CABINETRY DETAILS TORAG ) RHEEM | 81VRBOU-T | 80 (EA) | 24.5°9x58.75°(H) 3/4 3/47 374 | 3/ ; B B
SK—1 ZURN 782200— KITCHEN SINK FAUCET, ADA COMPLIANT
FAUCET CP4—17M METAL LEVER HANDLE, SINGLE CONTROL FAUCET.
1.5 GPM VANDAL RESISTANT PRESSURE COMPENSATING AERATOR CONTROLLER 1 GOLDLINE | GL—-30 LCO - - - - - - - - -
SK—2 (5%&) LRAD3322 1085JI'33IEI)E WLB%VI\QI'D T3'>_|1"x18", UNDERMOUNT SINK, —— -
NOTE: RESERVOIR [ 1 ENERGY |DB-15-15XC| 15 25.75"(H)x18"(D) 3/4" 3/4” 3/4 | 3/4” 3/4" 3/4” 3 /4"
KITCHEN SINK TO BE CUSTOM MADE BY STAINLESS TECHNOLOGIES
STEEL COUNTERTOP MANUFACTURER. SINKS TO BE COLLECTOR
STAINLESS STEEL AND INTEGRAL WITH STAINLESS LOOP 1 TACO 009—FS - - - - - - - - -
STEEL COUNTERTOP. SINK TO MATCH DIMENSIONS OF PUMP
SPECIFIED SINK MODEL. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF —
SINK TO BE BUILT WITH KITCHEN CABINETRY SHOP |_30P 1 TACO 003—B4 _ _ _ _ _
DRAWING SUBMITTAL TO ARCHITECT. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PUMP _ _ _ _
DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN LAYOUT AND CABINETRY DETAILS
SK—2  KOHLER K—6330 PROMASTER KITCHEN SINK FAUCET — 2.2 GPM
FAUCET K—8803  SINK BASKET W—IE% os . /s
_ 1. PUMPS — 115 V—1¢—1
Py —— 2 ST CONTROLLER HOH TEMPERATURE LMIT AT 10-E L ot s sprcs
GD IN-SINK— BADGER 5 . 3. M A M ANK. MANUFA '
ERATOR GARBAGE DISPOSER, 1/2HP, 120v/80HZ/19 4. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIEMENTS
ACW SIOUX OX BOX  AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER DRAIN & VALVE BOX
SUPPLY CHIEF WITH WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR.
BOX PLUMBING FIXTURE SCHEDULE
LT E.L. MUSTEE UTILATUB MODEL 14, FLOOR MOUNTED, 23"x25" WHITE SINGLE
& SONS INC. BOWL W/LEGS, PIPE SIZE FIXTURE TOTAL
93.6000  FAUCET W/ 6" HIGH RISE TUBULAR SPOUT W/ AERATOR MARK FIXTURE S RW [ WASTE[ TRAP ] UNIT QTY| i TURE. UNIT| REMARKS
LELEL HANDLES, REPLACABLE SEATS AND STEMS ST
LAV |LAVATORY 1/2°[1/2" 28 h=1/27 1 2 2
SH=1 SYMMONS  1-117-FSB eV i e N (ONER HEAD W/ ARM & HLAV [LAVATORY (HANDICAPPED) v/2711/27 22 b=/ 1 e s
1.5 FLANGE, DIVERTER W/ VOLUME CONTROL, 1.5 GPM_WALL/ WC |WATER CLOSET 1" = 3 | NT. | 4 2 8 3x4
HAND SHOWER W/ FLEXIBLE METAL HOSE AND 30 HWC |WATER CLOSET (HANDICAPPED) | 7" | - | 3 [ INT. | 4 | 6| 24 3x4
SHOWER DRAIN. SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO BE SPECIFIED BY SK—1|KITCHEN SINK (SINGLE BOWL) 172711727 2* h-1/27 2 1 2
ARCHITECT/OWNER. SKk—2|KITCHEN SINK (DOUBLE BowL) [1/271/2°| 2" [=1/2] 2 | 1 2
SH-2  T&S BRASS B-0167 SPRAY VALVE ASSEMBLY WITH MIXING CONTRIL VALVE, BSK |BAR SINK 1/2’(1/27] 2* h=1/271 2 1 2
g%ﬁli\lﬁgngSE]AéERh 828 SPRAY VALVE ON FLEXIBLE T |LAUNDRY TUB 27 7 o7 2 ] >
EWC |ELECTRIC WATER COOLER 172" - | 2* h-1/2"l 05 | 1 0.5
B—0108 1.5 GPM SPRAY VALVE. MODIFY SPRAY VALVE — /211727 o~ » 2
ASSEMBLY MODEL # B—0167 TO REPLACE STANDARD SH—1[SHOWER (2ND FLOOR) / . 1/ 2,, 2,, 2,, 2 4
SPRAY VALVE WITH SPRAY VALVE MODEL # B—0108. SH—2| SHOWER (DECON — 1ST FLOOR) [1/2[1/2" 2 2 2 1 2
EROVIE Zep B VER ORA JEIIER ENCLOSURE TO HSH | SHOWER (HANDICAPPED) /2721 22 [ 22 | 2 [5] 10
172" /2" 3" 3" 2 2 4
HSH SYMMONS  1-117—-FSB PRESSURE—BALANCED MIXING VALVE MS IMOP SINK /22/ > > "
1—%21—x— W/ LEVER HANDLE, 1.5 GPM SHOWER HEAD W/ ARM & FD__ [FLOOR DRAIN -1 -1 3 3 0 [22 0 1/2"T.P.
: ElkAﬁ'gEéH%\\{vEE%TEvs /W{Lg)g'élﬂgEM%CT’;“IRg'SSEE’Aﬁng")Vf‘LL/ ACW |AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER  [1/2"[1/2"] 3" 2" 2 1 2
SLIDE BAR. INTEGRAL SERVICE STOPS. PROVIDE 2” WF |WASH SINK 1/2"1/27| 2" [1-1/2" 2 2 4
SHOWER DRAIN. SHOWER ENCLOSURE TO BE SPECIFIED BY TOTAL 745
ARCHITECT /OWNER. .
NOTE:
EWC ELKAY LZS8 BARRIER FREE, WALL MOUNTED WATER COOLER
WITH WATERSENTRY FILTER SYSTEM ALL FIXTURES SHALL COMPLY WITH TABLE 604.4 (MAX. FLOW RATES),
SUPPLY ANY ADDITIONAL WALL CARRIERS REQUIRED TABLE 604.5 (MIN. SIZES OF WATER SUPPLY), & TABLE 709.1 (MIN. SIZE OF TRAP) OF F.B.C.—PLUMBING
FOR COMPLETE INSTALLATION. MUST MEET A.D.A. CODE. PROVIDE A 2" WATER SERVICE LINE AS PER FBC—PLUMBING TABLE 603.1.
115V, 3.7 AMPS, 60HZ, SINGLE PHASE.
FD ZURN ZB415S FLOOR DRAIN, DURA COATED CAST IRON
—NH-76  BODY WITH BOTTOM OUTLET, POLISHED BRONZE
-P13 SQUARE HEEL—PROOF STRAINER TOP, NO HUB, 3"¢ SIZE, WATER HAMMER ARRESTER SCHEDULE
71000 DEEP SEAL TRAP, 1/2” TRAP PRIMER CONNECTION.
DESIGNATION| PDI UNIT  [CONN. SIZE | MANUFACTURER
I ZURN 21022 SANI—GUARD AUTOMATIC TRAP PRIMER, ALL BRONZE
BODY WITH INTEGRAL VACUUM BREAKER. 1/2" PIPE SIZE. WHA—1 A 1/2" SIOUX CHIEF
TP-2  PPP PR—500  TRAP PRIMER. PROVIDE DISTRIBUTION UNIT BASED ON WHA—2 B 3/4 SIOUX CHIEF
AMOUNT OF FLOOR DRAINS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN
IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.
MS FIAT MSB—2424 MOLDED STONE MOP BASIN, 830—AA
FAUCET, 899—CC MOP HANGER,832—AA HOSE AND
HANGER, MSG 2424 S.S. WALL GUARD
WF BRADLEY  MG—2— MG SERIES WASH FOUNTAIN, FLOW RATE 0.5 GPM
AST4 PUSH BUTTON AIR METERING VALVE.
HB ZURN 71341—P34 HOSE BIBB W/ VACUUM BREAKER.
ROUGH BRONZE.
RD ZURN Z100-C ROOF DRAIN, NO—HUB, UNDERDECK CLAMP, USE
EXTENSION IF NEEDED.
ERD ZURN 2100 EMERGENCY ROOF DRAIN, 4” INTERNAL WATER DAM,
-C-w4 UNDERDECK CLAMP, NO—HUB, USE EXTENSION IF
NEEDED.
DD ZURN ZN154 PROM—DECK DRAIN WITH HEEL PROOF GRATE AND _ _
—C—NH UNDERDECK CLAMP. USE EXTENSION IF NEEDED. ——
NO—HUB. POLISHED BRONZE TOP GRATE. R L
EDD ZURN 7127-C  EMERGENCY DECK DRAIN, NO HUB, = I == === |ELECTRICAL
—NH 2” HIGH EXTERNAL DAM. THOMPSON & YOUNGROSS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC
TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND
EW/SH BRADLEY  S19-310F COMBINATION DRENCH SHOWER/EYEWASH STAINLESS SPECIFICATIONS, COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM
STEEL SHOWER HEAD & BOWL, 1—1/4" WATER SUPPLY DANIEL E. THOMPSON
COMPLIANT WITH AMERICAN NATIONAL M e NG Saags
STANDARD Z358.1—2004. AN EG, NGO 33280 oss
FLA. REG. NO. 51758
™ ZURN 2886 TRENCH DRAIN, 6” WIDE, PROVIDE CLOSED END CAP AND END CERTIFICATE of AUTHORIZATION NO. 25996

OUTLET.
GRATE: HPD HEEL—PROOF LONGITUDINAL SLOTTED GRATE.
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PLAN KEY NOTES

ROUTE TO SANTIARY SERVICE LINE. CONTRACTOR SHALL
VERIFY WITH CIVIL ENGINEER AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS EXACT
LOCATION, SIZE, AND INVERT ELEVATION OF SANITARY
SERVICE LINE IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. SEE
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION.

750 GALLON SAND/OIL INTERCEPTOR SHOWN HERE FOR
COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY. SEE SIZING CALCULATION ON
SHEET P—0.2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH CIVIL
ENGINEER AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS FINAL LOCATION IN THE
FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS.

CONNECT TO 1-1/2" WATER METER AND BACKFLOW
PREVENTER. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH CIVIL ENGINEER
AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS EXACT LOCATION OF WATER METER
AND BACKFLOW PREVENTER IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START
OF WORK. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION.

NATURAL GAS SERVICE METER AND PRESSURE REGULATOR BY
UTILITY COMPANY. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT
LOCATION AND REQUIRED CLEARANCES OF GAS METER AND
REGULATOR WITH UTILITY COMPANY IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
START OF WORK. TOTAL GAS LOAD = 586 MBTU/HR (586
CFH).

ROUTE AND CONNECT STORM AND CONDENSATE DRAIN LINES
TO CIVIL STORM AND CONDENSATE LINES. SEE CIVIL
DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF CONNECTION POINTS WITH CIVIL
ENGINEER AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO START OF WORK.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF SLEEVED UNDERGROUND NATURAL
GAS LINE BY UTILITY COMPANY. FIELD COORDINATE EXACT
ROUTING WITH UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO THE START OF
WORK.
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THOMPSON & YOUNGROSS ENGINEERING CONSULTANTS, LLC

TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE, THE PLANS AND

SPECIFICATIONS COMPLY WITH THE MINIMUM
APPLICABLE BUILDING CODE.

DANIEL E. THOMPSON
FLA. REG. NO. 33289
ANDREW J. YOUNGROSS
FLA. REG. NO. 51758
CERTIFICATE of AUTHORIZATION NO. 25996
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3 - NOTE:
o D *
K " K CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING
‘ ‘ ‘ —_———————— A ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS FOR SHUT OFF VALVES, JUNCTION
i L . _ BOXES, VOLUME DAMPERS, ETC., WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE SHOWN
| | ] | ON THE DRAWINGS.
] ‘r || |
— |
WELSTOR- 1+ ferru | PLAN KEY NOTES
119 e ) 115 6! |
2 \ F \\ / : . | TERMINATE AIR COMPRESSOR TANK CONDENSATE DRAIN LINE [ ¢ [ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP AND PIT. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET P-3.
( N | — il | (D |SEE SHEET P-1.0 FOR CONTINUATION (6) |ABOVE FLOOR DRAIN. VERIFY EXACT PIPING ARRANGEMENTS FOR_SPECIFICATION.
\\/ | | : : WITH MANUFACTURER. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT @ |1-1/2" FORCE MAIN LINE
// | = ™ "ovc(7 OIL ‘ COMPLIANCE WITH AIR COMPRESSOR MANUFACTURER. :
L L/ E 1-1/2” FORCE MAIN LINE SHALL TERMINATE ABOVE
- \JJ COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING OF GAS WATER HEATER FLUE
\ \ L B\ / 6 | (@) |TERMINATE PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RELIEF LINES (@ |VENT AND AIR INTAKE PIPING WITH ALL TRADES IN THE FIELD © | coNcrete spias sLock. CU RRI E
] T 4 Y | ABOVE FLOOR DRAIN. PRIOR TO START OF WORK. 750 GALLON SAND/OIL INTERCEPTOR SHOWN HERE FOR
= \ i | - COORDINATION PURPOSES ONLY. SEE SIZING CALCULATION ON SOWAR DS
Y - TERMINATE 4” OVERFLOW STORM DRAIN LINE 12 INCHES @ |SHEET P-0.2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH GIVIL
= | ROUTE AND CONNECT TO 6" STORM SERVICE LINE. heor ngngE' d{OVIDE DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE. USE ZURN ENGINEER AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS FINAL LOCATION IN THE AGUILA
| CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT LOCATION OF STORM —SS. WORK. '
f \ | & SERVICE LINE WITH CIVIL ENGINEER AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS IN TERMINATE 6" OVERFLOW STORM DRAIN LINE 12 INCHES FILED PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS
GAS WATER ‘ THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS (@ | ABOVE GRADE. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE. USE FURN CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
S = == e o R R OTE Sehmn DA LINES AS TIGHT A5 POSSBLE 70 9 | CONDENSATE DRAN CONNECTION WITH MEGHANCAL ARCHITECTS
h = i i (4) |SEE SHEET P—1.2 FOR CONTINUATION. @ |UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY DECK, EXACT ROUTING SHALL BE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. i
| I SIDE WALL TERMINATION AIR VENT KIT, LOCHINVAR KIT # COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES. ROUTE AND CONNECT CONDENSATE LINE TO 4" CONDENSATE Architects, Planners
| S KIT30045. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET P—3.2. PROVIDE 12 INAH SERVICE LINE. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD VERIFY EXACT ) )
| N T R R R @ y = @ ELEVATOR PUMP CONTROL PANEL AND REMOTE ALARM. @ LOCATION OF CONNECTION POINT WITH CIVIL ENGINEER AND & Interior Designers
| I A MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN EDGE OF AR INLET AND CIVIL DOCUMENTS PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. SEE CIVIL
‘ S ADJACENT VENT OUTLET. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION '
FRST FLOOR PLAN - WATER HEATER FLUE VENT AND AIR INTAKE COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. : AA26001584
134 N.E. 1st Avenue
SCALE: 1/4’=1-0" Delray Beach, Florida 33444
Yy eacn, oriaa
TEL: 561 276-4951
— — — — — — — — — — — — — — SEE Sl-lEET P-13 Fm CmTNUATm —— — — — — — — — — mmmmm [FAX: 561 243—-8184
O * \ E—mail: office@csa—architects.com
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NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING

ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS FOR SHUT OFF VALVES, JUNCTION
BOXES, VOLUME DAMPERS, ETC., WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS.
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ROUTE TO 1—1/2" WATER SERVICE METER AND RPZ SIZE BASED ON 2010 FBC—FG TABLE 402.4(2) WITH @ |ROUTE SOLAR HEATED WATER PIPE LINES AS TIGHT AS 3/4” COMPRESSED AIR LINE DOWN. MOUNT 3/4” 6D |1/27 DOMESTIC CW AND DOMESTIC HW UP TO 2ND FLOOR FIRE SPRINKLER LINE ENTERING BUILDING
SACLO FREIETR. COlACT SHAL FEE SO LR RS [ WA B b s | @ | {2, 0SUESTS Q200 12 OUESTC v P 70 20 COSSBIE'T0 WALL OF T STRUCTURE g |Surrsser A oroe ouners ua” Ay, Covmacron SHOW HERE % COORIATIN Zeoscs.
- . SHALL PROVIDE BRONZE SAFETY VALVE, QUICK DISCONNECT, —1. —1.
(?) | DOMESTIC WATER LINE PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. MAKE THAN 2.0 PSI, PRESSURE DROP OF 0.5 INCH W.C., AND A MAINTAIN 1/4” PER FOOT SLOPE TOWARDS DIRECTION OF ROUTE PLUMBING LINES IN ATTIC SPACE OF APPARATUS BAY FURTHER DETAILS. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
SPECIFIC GRAVITY OF 0.60. @ AND AIR FILTER/PRESSURE REGULATOR AT OUTLET. FINAL () | THROUGH TRUSSES. EXACT ROUTING OF PLUMBING LINES
ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS TO SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS DRAINBACK RESERVOIR FOR HORIZONTAL ROUTING. LOGATION OF COMPRESSED AIR DROPS TO BE APPROVED BY SHALL BE GOORDINATED WTH ALL TRADES COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES EXACT CU RRIE
AND ACCOMMODATE NEW WORK. SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR W . : } ' ROUTING AND LOCATION OF DOMESTIC AND
CONTINUATION. gﬁiu_ AVEE§F¢E€;E§T %%?leoég cé%%e%%TgN/ H,ENDCghAlnggICD)R 1/2” DOMESTIC CW UP TO 2ND FLOOR REFRIGERATOR(S) COVER HOT WATER PIPE INSULATION IN APPARATUS BAY WITH OWNER. TERMINATE 4” OVERFLOW STORM DRAIN LINE 12 INCHES FIRE SPRINKLER WATER LINES ENTERING
1-1/4" DOMESTIC OW AND 3/4” DOMESTIC HW UP T0 ZND WITH MANUFACTURER'S SPECS AND VERIFY THAT THERE ARE - ® HIGH IMPACT RESISTANT PVC JACKET COMPLYING WITH ASTM AIR COMPRESSOR — GRAINGER/SPEEDAIRE MODEL # 48233, | ©2 |ABOVE GRADE. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE. USE ZURN BUILDING PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK. SOW AR D S
@ |F0bR LAVS. TOLETS. SHOWERS AND HOSE BIBBS. NO GAS SPEC. CONFLICTS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT D 1784, CLASS 16354—C. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT 2—HP, 120V, 18 OR EQUAL. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE MODEL #Z199—SS. MAKE ALL NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS TO SUIT
- - COMPLIANCE WITHMANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. WITH OWNER/ARCHITECT FINAL LOCATION OF COMPRESSOR IN ROUTE STORM DRAIN LINES AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO FIELD CONDITIONS AND ACCOMMODATE NEW
» ” €3 | THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. COORINDATE EXACT ¢ | UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY DECK. EXACT ROUTING SHALL BE WORK.
1/2” DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2” DOMESTIC HW UP TO 2ND "
@ FLOOR KITCHEN SINK 1-1/2" NATURAL GAS LINE UP TO 2ND FLOOR KITCHEN HOOD SEE WATER HEATING SYSTEM PIPING SCHEMATIC DETAIL ON 3/4” DOMESTIC WATER TO SOLAR COLLECTOR. SEE SHEET PIPING ARRAGNEMENTS WITH AIR COMPRESSOR COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES.
' SERVING GAS RANGE AND CHARBOILER. GAS LOAD: 387 SHEET P-3.2. €9 P=1.5 FOR CONTINUATION. MANUFACTURER. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT $¢2 |[SEE SHEET P—1.1 FOR CONTINUATION.
MBTU /HR. COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS -
ROUTE STORM DRAIN OVERFLOW LINE AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE 3/4” DOMESTIC CW UP SERVING HOSE BIBB ON BALCONY.
@) |1/2° DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW UP TO 2ND 80 GALLON SOLAR STORAGE TANK. SEE PIPING SCHEMATIC @) | TO UNDERSIDE OF 2ND FLOOR SLAB. EXACT ROUTING SHALL | @9 |1/2” DOMESTIC CW LINE UP TO 2ND FLOOR TRAP PRIMER. @3 |SEE_SHEET P—1.4 FOR CONTINUATION AND PLAN KEY NOTE
FLOOR MOP SINK. géh%lm? Gé\gNA%EI?OQNgHﬁESCSgORgDmEETUELﬂ%? lI?Tf"_lIJTTIYI-ITY DETAIL ON SHEET P—3.1 FOR FURTHER DETAILS. TERMINATE BE COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES. 19 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.
COMPANY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIRED CLEARANCES OF ,‘:’KSORP'SER?\?#RFNQ{“ADLLLETYS,ERQJELRLE B'}E']LEFS'T‘,'Q,'CETAESJEUANCE ERMINATE 6” OVERFLOW STORM DRAIN LINE 12 INGHES &) 844; Oooc:-_%in% E%WSHEETU§ ;I'Ci EQolélpoMcE»TnTN\L'Jvil?lfonOSE BB | €6 [MOUNT HOSE BIBB 18" A.F.F. Architects, Planners
1" DOMESTIC CW AND 3/4” DOMESTIC HW UP TO 2ND FLOOR NATURAL GAS METER/PRESSURE REGULATOR IN THE FIELD WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. €2 | ABOVE GRADE. PROVIDE DOWNSPOUT NOZZLE. USE ZURN : : : &) |3/4" DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW UP TO 2ND & Interior Designers
® LAV TOILET. SHOWER AND HOSE BIBB. PRIOR TO START OF WORK. TOTAL GAS LOAD: 586 MBTU/HR. v MODEL #Z7199-SS. TEST PORT FITTING. PROVIDE A GAS LINE TEST PORT FITTING FLOOR HSH AND HOSE BIBB.
' ' PROVIDE A SHUT—OFF VALVE FOR GAS EQUIPMENT UNIT IN 12 CALON DRANBACK RESERVOR MITH HEAT EXCHANCER. €3 |ACCESSIBLE FOR PRESSURE GAUGE CONNECTION AS PER ROUTE DOMESTIC CW LINE TIGHT AGAINST WALL. CONTRACTOR
AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. INSTALLATION OF GAS LINE TO EEESZ'{,’.L”EG Ai%“%QBSREEJS'EL SENL.S.'? 'iE.,IEP;g”g\;ETE'Eg‘g‘R“E ” 2010 FBC—FUEL GAS SECTION 410.2 #6. G |SHALL FIELD COORDINATE EXACT ROUTING WITH ALL OTHER AA26001584
® | ok Sy WNTS FIRE HOSE THREADS POTTER/ROEMER EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S RAIN. INSTALLATION SHALL BE N STRICT COMPLANCE wiry | @ |17 DOMESTIC CW UP 10 2XD FLOOR TOLET. THERMOSTATIC MIXING VALVE. SEE WATER HEATING SYSTEM o i o T N WogK (> 10 SUIT FIELD Dolray Beach, Florida 33444
M 4 AP A AIN. INSTALLATION MANUAL. MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. T PIPING SCHEMATIC DETAIL ON SHEET P-3.2. AND ACCOMMODA - TEL: y561 276-4951
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NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING

ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS FOR SHUT OFF VALVES, JUNCTION
BOXES, VOLUME DAMPERS, ETC., WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS.

MAINTAIN 1/4” PER FOOT SLOPE TOWARDS DIRECTION OF
TRENCH DRAIN. ZURN MODEL #2886. PROVIDE CLOSED END
(D |CAP AND END OUTLET. GRATE! HOP HEEL—PROOF (® | DRAINBACK RESERVOIR FOR HORIZONTAL ROUTING.
LONGITUDINAL SLOTTED GRATE. ROUTE PLUMBING LINES IN ATTIC SPACE OF APPARATUS BAY
(Z) |3/4 DOMESTIC WATER FROM SOLAR COLLECTOR. SEE SHEET ® ;:5183‘3;5 nggggﬁ;\%g%Tﬁoﬂfﬁ%%ggs"ume'NG LINES
P—1.5 FOR CONTINUATION. '
3/4” COMPRESSED AIR LINE DOWN. MOUNT 3/4"
ROUTE STORM DRAIN LINE TO STORM SERVICE MANHOLE. COMPRESSED AIR DROP OUTLETS 42" A.F.F. CONTRACTOR
® ggg&%@ﬂﬁ%HsyLétmﬁRgaféﬁ%TlNléggAmg 8\F/||_STORM (6) |SHALL PROVIDE BRONZE SAFETY VALVE, QUICK DISCONNECT,
AND AIR FILTER/PRESSURE REGULATOR AT OUTLET. FINAL
DOCUMENTS IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. SEE LOCATION OF COMPRESSED AIR DROPS TO BE APPROVED BY
CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR CONTINUATION. OWNER.
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NOTE; PLAN KEY NOTES
CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING
ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS FOR SHUT OFF VALVES, JUNCTION ALL VENT THROUGH ROOF (VTR) PENETRATIONS INDICATED ON ROUTE ICE MAKER CONDENSATE LINES TO FLOOR DRAIN. 1/2" DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW SERVING 2ND
BOXES, VOLUME DAMPERS, ETC., WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE SHOWN () |PLAN IS PRELIMINARY. FINAL LOCATION SHALL BE O . @ ,.-{OOR HLAV. /
ON THE DRAWINGS. COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES. VIR SHALL BE A MINIMUM @) |1/2, DOMESTIC CW SERVING KITCHEN SINK AND ICE MAKER.
OF 10'~0" FROM ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS. 1/2” DOMESTIC HW SERVING KITCHEN SINK. & |1: {SBRD%ESHC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW SERVING 2ND
@ 1—1/4" DOMESTIC CW AND 3/4" DOMESTIC HOT WATER PROVIDE RECESSED ACCESS PANEL FOR GAS SHUT-OFF AND .
SERVING LAVS, TOILETS, AND SHOWERS. @D |EMERGENCY SHUT OFF VALVE. VERIFY FINAL LOCATION WITH CONDENSATE DRAIN CONNECTION. CONTRACTOR SHALL FIELD
- 0 ARCHITECT IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. PROVIDE VERIFY EXACT SIZE AND COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF
@ |L{2 DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW SERVING 2ND BT SHEET To ARCHITECT RoR REviEw FRIOR 16 aart OF - | € | CONDENSATE DRAIN ‘CONNECTION WITH MEGHANIGAL
: WORK. SEE ARCHITECT'S DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.
1/2" DOMESTIC CW AND 1/2" DOMESTIC HW SERVING 2ND -
@ | HEor vop SINK. @3 [1/2” DOMESTIC CW SERVING REFRIGERATOR(S)
1” DOMESTIC CW AND 3/4” DOMESTIC HW SERVING 2ND ROUTE STORM DRAIN LINES AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO
® |FLoor LAV, TOILET, AND SHOWER. ) gggg‘gf&%%ngfgﬁFAEE%AgégCT ROUTING SHALL BE
ROUTE NATURAL GAS LINE TO EMERGENCY SHUT—OFF VALVE 0 ‘
(8) |INTERLOCKED WITH HOOD FIRE SUPRESSION SYSTEM. SEE @ |3/t DOMESTIC CW UP TO ROOF TOP EQUIPMENT WELL HOSE
KITCHEN HOOD MANUFACTURER'S DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER :
DETAILS. COORDINATE LOCATION OF EMERGENCY SHUT-OFF @ 1” DOMESTIC CW SERVING TOILET.
VALVE IN THE FIELD WITH ARCHITECT AND HOOD
MANUFACTURER. ROUTE STORM DRAIN LINES AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO
(7 |UNDERSIDE OF BALCONY DECK. EXACT ROUTING SHALL BE
PROVIDE A SHUT—OFF VALVE FOR EACH GAS EQUIPMENT COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES.
(@) [UNIT IN AN ACCESSIBLE SPACE. INSTALLATION OF GAS LINE KITCHEN SINK(S) TO BE CUSTOM MADE BY STAINLESS STEEL
TO EQUIPMENT SHALL BE AS PER MANUFACTURER'S KITCHEN COUNTERTOP MANUFACTURER. SINKS TO BE
INSTALLATION MANUAL. STAINLESS STEEL AND INTEGRAL WITH STAINLESS STEEL
GAS RANGE. GAS LOAD: 279 MBTU/HR. CONTRACTOR SHALL | g |COUNTERTOP. SINK(S) TO MATCH DIMENSIONS OF SPECIFIED
VERIFY EXACT POINT OF CONNECTION AND GAS LOAD WITH SINK MODEL ON SHEET PO.2. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS OF
MANUFACTURER’S SPECS AND VERIFY THAT THERE ARE NO SINK(S) TO BE BUILT WITH KITCHEN CABINETRY SHOP
GAS SPEC. CONFLICTS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT DRAWING SUBMITTAL. SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR
COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S REQUIREMENTS. KITCHEN LAYOUT AND CABINETRY DETAILS.
GAS CHARBROILER. GAS LOAD: 108 MBTU/HR. CONTRACTOR 3/4” DOMESTIC CW FROM 1ST FLOOR CEILING SERVING
(3) |SHALL VERIFY EXACT POINT OF CONNECTION AND GAS LOAD ¢9 |BALCONY HOSE BIBB. SEE SHEET P—1.2 FOR CONTINUATION
WITH MANUFACTURER’'S SPECS AND VERIFY THAT THERE ARE AND PLAN KEY NOTE 35 FOR FURTHER DETAILS.
NO GAS SPEC CONFLICTS. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
COMPLIANCE WITHMANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS. Q9 |MOUNT HOSE BIBB 18" AF.F.
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NOTE:

CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING AND INSTALLING

ALL REQUIRED ACCESS PANELS FOR SHUT OFF VALVES, JUNCTION
BOXES, VOLUME DAMPERS, ETC., WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE SHOWN
ON THE DRAWINGS.
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* | |
| | PLAN KEY NOTES
| |
| [ ALL VENT THROUGH ROOF (VTR) PENETRATIONS INDICATED ON
| PLAN IS PRELIMINARY. FINAL LOCATION SHALL BE
| | | COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES. VTR SHALL BE A MINIMUM
\ I | OF 10'—0" FROM ALL OUTDOOR AIR INTAKE OPENINGS.
\ | |
| [ SEE | SHSSST'PN—C:.?) FOR DECK AREA CALCULATION AND STORM CU RRIE
A .
| |
I i SOWARDS
] ROUTE STORM DRAIN LINES AS TIGHT AS POSSIBLE TO
| UNDERSIDE OF ROOF DECK. EXACT ROUTING SHALL BE AGUILA
| COORDINATED WITH ALL TRADES.
\
" SOLAR COLLECTOR. ALTERNATIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES
| SLEON 10 Ly MODEL # MSC—32. COORDINATE WITH MANUFACTURER, ARCHITECTS
| ARCHITECT AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEER EXACT LOCATION IN
| THE FIELD PRIOR TO START OF WORK. INSTALLATION SHALL Architects. P
* < BE IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S renitects, Flanners
| ) REQUIREMENTS. & Interior Designers
| CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT COLLECTOR PIPING
ARRANGEMENTS WITH MANUFACTURER IN THE FIELD PRIOR TO
| START OF WORK. EXTERIOR ABOVE GRADE HOT WATER PIPING AA26001584
| @) @ O INSULATION SHALL BE COVERED WITH AN ALUMINUM JACKET. 134 N.E. 1st Avenue
\ = SEE WATER SYSTEM PIPING NOTES ON SHEET P—0.1. Delray Beach, Florida 33444
TEL: 561 276—4951
\ FAX: 561 243-8184
| PROVIDE SHUT OFF VALVE IN VERTICAL FOR HOSE BIBB. E—mail: office@csa—architects.com
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WALL
SLEEVE

WALL
SLEE\R

SHUT—OFF VALVE
IN CONCRETE BOX

5 ' WHA—1

SEE CIVIL DRAWINGS_//
FOR CONTINUATION

1,/2"

HWC {
R

SEE WATER HEATING SYSTEM PIPING DETAIL ON SHEET P—3.2 PROVIDE BRONZE SAFETY BALL VALVE, QUICK DISCONNECT,
@ FOR FURTHER DETAILS. @ AND AIR FILTER/PRESSURE REGULATOR AT OUTLET. SEE
DETAIL ON SHEET P—3.2. FINAL DROP LOCATIONS TO BE
APPROVED BY OWNER.
1—1,/2" G.V. W NTS FIRE HOSE THREADS POTTER/ROMER
@ MOD/EL 4060 Wl/TH CAP AND CHAIN. 4 @ RECIRCULATING PUMP. SEE DETAIL ON SHEET P—3.2.
SEE AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER CONNECTION DETAIL ON
S | SHEET P—3.2.

1—1/4” SCHED. 40 ’ '
<~ $—STEEL PIPE 1.,_>* . >
/ GAS LOAD = 199 MBTU ~ _
/6‘9 1L WHA=1 \/
& ;.
G—1
zz £z~ g bw .
-2 & SK—2
/<°’ -
N 1—1/4” SCHED. 40 ICE
Sreéld pipp ED- 40 =3 & STEEL PIPE WATER s
GAS LOAD = 279 MBTU / GAS LOAD = 199 MBTU FILTER
27 FZ %9 —— &
47 0 e
GAS LOAD = 387 MBTU GAS SIZING BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
LOW PRESSURE SIDE
1. 2010 FLORIDA BUILDING CODE— FUEL GAS = TABLE 402.4(2)
EMERGENCY MECHANICAL SHUT—OFF 2" SCHED. 40 2. PIPE MATERIAL = SCHEDULE 40 METALLIC PIPE
VALVE INTERLOCKED W/ <y
- STEEL PIPE 3. GAS TYPE = NATURAL
HOOD FIRE SUPPRESION SYSTEM & FZ \<GAS LOAD = 586 MBTU
2. INLET PRESSURE = LESS THAN 2 PSI
3. PRESSURE DROP = 0.5 INCH WATER COLUMN
4. SPECIFIC GRAVITY = 0.6
5. HEATING VALUE = 1,000 BTU/CFT
L& L7 6. MAXIMUM DEVELOPED LENGTH = 69 FEET
7. TOTAL GAS LOAD = 586 MBTU (586 CFH)
gg %TllillerY ' 2” SCHED. 40
MPANY « )
Nl 4 STEEL PIPE
VO GAS LOAD = 586 MBTU
3 TEST PORT KEY NOTE:
' FITTING PIPE LENGTHS ARE SHOWN HERE FOR DETERMINING
! PIPE DIAMETER SIZES ONLY. THE LENGTHS ARE
NOT TO BE USED AS CONTRACTOR’S SHOP
DRAWING /TAKE—OFFS. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL
MEASUREMENTS IN THE FIELD.
(553';';45\‘5 TRAP SAS UTILITY DIST. SYSTEM
WALL
& SLEEVE NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION MBTU LOAD CONNECTION
GAS METER G—1 1 GAS WATER HEATER 199 1/2”
S_BY UTILITY CO.) —
%M‘.’:I{HU OTAL GAS LOAD = 586 MBTU G—2 1 GAS RANGE 279 3/4
PRESSURE REGULATOR G—3 1 GAS CHARBROILER 108 3/4”
(BY UTILITY CO.)
TOTAL 586

SEE MANUFACTURER’S DRAWINGS FOR FURTHER
REQUIREMENTS ON ALL GAS EQUIPMENT.

PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAMS

N.TS.

d WATER HAMMER ARRESTER SCHEDULE

. / . ’
1/2"—>\‘\=\
'~
' \// -
) 7~
R
P
. e
N
%
ﬁ"/,p{
I
s %
N
AIR
COMPRESSOR
o

| 4 /2"
5—3/4"

HB|g| sH—2
&

.\ /< 1/2LT_ \.
. B

r‘g}/ ~ 1—=1/4"

&

&

‘/<—1 "IN ATTIC

/~ SPACE %5

&

- 3

! DESIGNATION | PDI UNIT CONN. SIZE MANUFACTURER
! WHA—1 A 1 /2" SIOUX CHIEF
! WHA—2 B 3/4” SIOUX CHIEF
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

.\.
I
3/4”

. _
i g [T
= e —— PLUMBING
- . e = ="|ELECTRICAL
= L5 -
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AS REQ. FOR EQUIPMENT

3/4” CHAMFER [Q]:Mj]/ﬂj]/ﬂ:ﬂxﬂg

ALL AROUND PIPING MATERIAL ©
APPROVED BY L~ FINISHED
SFBC 1996 — = F[

GRADE

—\7, I

ADAPTOR (TYP.) - 2
— =
= N 1
4” THICK x 2’ WIDTH
PIPING MATERIAL ?OQI’Q.OEAEAQ(I;VES Fél\Fr)E ? TO SERVICE

FROM METER WNER OR CONTRACTOR

USE MEGALUGS AT ALL PIPE JOINTS

BACKFLOW PREVENTER SHALL BE AT LEAST THE SAME SIZE AS THE LINE
IN WHICH THEY ARE INSTALLED (FBC—P TABLE 603.1(d)).

BACKFLOW PREVENTER
(FOR FIRE SERVICE BY-PASS)

SUMP PUMP & OIL DETECTOR SYSTEM:
LIBERTY PUMPS MODEL # ELV280,

115V, 18, 1/2 HP, 1725 RPM, 56 GPM @
10 FEET T.D.H., 1-1/2" DISCHARGE.
SYSTEM INCLUDES PUMP, "OILTECTOR”
CONTROL, REMOTE ALARM, STAINLESS
STEEL PROBES AND LEVEL SENSING FLOAT
SWITCH.

ON WATER RISE, FLUID LEVEL REACHES
PUMP "START” PROBE TO ACTIVATE THE
PUMP. PUMP WILL REMAIN ON UNTIL FLUID
LEVEL IS BELOW THE "OFF” PROBE. THE
"OFF” PROBE SENSES AIR OR OIL AND
TURNS THE PUMP OFF SO THE OIL LAYER
(IF PRESENT) WILL NOT BE PUMPED OUT
OF THE SUMP. IF THE LIQUID LEVEL
REACHES THE "ALARM” PROBE AND
MECHANICAL FLOAT, THE SYSTEM WILL
DIFFERENTIATE BETWEEN WATER AND OIL
AND ACTIVATE THE REMOTE ALARM.

GENERAL NOTES:

1. PIPING DIAGRAM SHOWN HERE AS
SCHEMATIC. VERIFY AND COORDINATE
EXACT PIPING ARRANGEMENTS, AND
EQUIPMENT LOCATION(S) IN THE FIELD
WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO START OF
WORK. MAKE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS
TO SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

2. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S
REQUIREMENTS.

OlL "FILM” DETECTION LEVEL__

PUMP "ON” LEVEL— - = = =i— - eE
PUMP "OFF” LEVEL— - —— - L=

@

SEE STRUCTURAL AND
ARCHITECTRUAL DRAWINGS

MINIMUM PIT SIZE 24”(W) X 24"(W) X 30" (DEEP)

7 /\/
A WALL
ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT ROOM
REMOTE CONTROL
REXSW ANEC
TIAY % N\~
SINGLE ELEVATOR PIT \ELECTRICAL
POWER CORD
(TYP.)
ol TERMINATE OVER
Al FLOOR CONC. SPLASH BLOCK
- /—ELEVATOR SHAFT WALL I T
GATE VALVE 1-1/2" FM.
CHECK VALVE
SUMP GRATE — SEE UNION
STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS OIL /WATER
SEMSOR
ELEVATOR SHAFT
/ FLOOR -

N.T.S.
SINGLE ELEVATOR PIT SUMP PUMP WITH OIL DETECTOR SYSTEM DETAIL
N.T.S
e
— VENT NOTE: INSULATED VOID
s . TISETHL s T Dopn o g5 coupLere
a A ACED. META ELASTOMERIC SEALANT
) (438mm) . ) (457mm) AND THE CLEARANCE NECESSARY WILL DEPEND
- ! 2" = 6" ON THE TEMPERATURE OF THE MATERIAL HANDLED DRAW BAND OR WELD
(432mm) (432mm) (S1mm) (152mm) BY THE STACK. UMBRELLA TO STACK
CONNECTION
] :\\ _BUBBLER JET METAL UMBRELLA
V1] *
5-3/8" _ A.H.U. SEAL TOP OF FLASHING W/
(137mm) F] T HANGRS . | FABRIC TAPE AND MASTIC
_ BUBBLER JET?_ \\ & ) )
! A — TEE | | | FASTENERS APPROX.
I | - 24" 0.C.
il - }; =
SUPPLY INLET
( / | S) ]]/ CONNECTION [ f . — REMOVABLE
HANGER—" =) 3/8NP.T. TSP +1 UNION EE— COUNTERFLASHING
4 . ERS APPROX.
\Eﬂ | (1092mm) \ \
e * S + TSP
I— +1”
(914mm) z 9 Y (3" MIN) METAL SLEEVE
| CONNECTS, WIH FOUNTAN, il v CANT STRIP
WA : 2" NOMINAL
” € or rountan | ot e / SET IN_ BITUMEN
23-13/18 CTRIC OUTLET 10-3/8" (159mm) A. SLOPE DRAIN LINE TO ROOF DRAIN
DRAN WASTE & SUPPLY (NOT FURNISHED) (264mm) (MIN. 1/8” PER FOOT).
FINISHED WALL—]
FINISHED FLOOR LINE B. DRAIN LINE SHALL BE SCHEDULE 40 PVC,
INSULATED WITH 3/4” IMCOLOCK.
ELECTRIC WATER COOLER DETAIL C. TSP = FAN TOTAL STATIC PRESSURE.
T VENT FLASHING NMENAIFLASHING DETAIL
o CONDENSATE P-TRAP DETAIL N.T.S N.T.S
PDETO10
NOTES:
10 1/2" — 1. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT
\ STRAINER CONFORMANCE WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.
2. PROVIDE DISTRIBUTION UNIT BASED ON AMOUNT OF
HANGER—\ FLOOR DRAINS SERVED.
3.PRIMING VALVE MUST BE INSTALLED MIN. 12" A.F.F.
SINK OR LAVATORY ) 4. AVOID DIRECT INSTALLATION TO PREVENT FOREIGN
/—1/2" COLD WATER SUPPLY MATERIAL FROM ENTERING DIRECTLY INTO PRIMER.
CLAMPING RING
UNION WALL
HW
STOP VALVE R SEk e VETAL FLASHING ESCUTCHEON PLATE
; ZURN 21022 LI\ SERVICE VALVE
STOP VALVE ——— \ /_
. /f i [ /2" S.P.S. SUPPLIES TRAP PRIMER (TP-2)
11/4” 0.D. WASTE DECK CLAMP TAPER DECK PPP PR—500
1/2” TRAP PRIMER 24” DOWN TO DRAIN OR APPROVED EQUAL.
18 1/2" r/ TO FLOOR DRAIN NOTES: mTagu'_yATC éso glevnllr_lf\s POSSIBLE
* (.
FINISHED FLOOR | MIN. 30” SQUARE. 2 1/2 LB. TO 4 LB. LEAD OR
16 0Z. SOFT COPPER FLASHING. SET ON FINISHED FLOOR DRAIN
(, q - ) ROOFING FELTS IN MASTIC. PRIME TOP SURFACE
BEFORE STRIPPING. —_——— =
qd 4 qA a qA a4 :\ a4 qA IO = =i.‘ E: HVAC
MEMBRANE PLIES, METAL FLASHING, AND FLASH—IN PLIES = = m—= PLUMBING
EXTEND UNDER CLAMPING RING. << Z T =— T=—=|rcmrica
TRAP PRIMER LOCATION DETAIL STRIPPING FELTS EXTEND 4” AND 6” BEYOND EDGE OF \ ) o s
FLASHING SHEET. snanc:m sclgugﬁ}r Lg:‘rg gggg .mmuuu
N-T.S VERIFY EXACT REQUIRED ROOF COMPONENTS DA e N SaaEs N
NOTES #/ROOFING SUB-CONTRACTOR. 1/2" COPPER TRAP PRIMER PIPE ANDREW J. YOUNGROSS
: . A M FLA. REG. NO. 51758
1 — ALL EXPOSED VALVES, PIPES AND FITTINGS SHALL BE CHROME PLATED. CERTIFICATE of AUTHORIZATION NO. 25996
2 — THIS DETAIL IS APPLICABLE FOR RESEALING TOILET ROOM FLOOR ROOF DRAIN DETAIL

DRAIN AND GENERAL USAGE WHERE SUITABLE FIXTURE SUPPLY IS AVAILABLE. N.T.S

TRAP _PRIMER (TP-2) LOCATION DETAIL

N.T.S
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12" MIN. BETWEEN EDGE OF AIR

AR

VENT PIPING

WALL PLATE

INLET AND ADJACENT VENT OUTLET

~

/

GALVANIZED
THIMBLE

AIR PIPING

VENT PLATE

VENT CAP

TERMINATION
MULTIPLE VENT TERMINATIONS SIDEWALL TERMINATION ASSEMBLY
GAS WATER HEATER VENT SIDEWALL

TERMINATION DETAIL LOCATION DETAIL

N.T.S

SIOUX CHIEF WASHER SUPPLY

& DRAIN

”»

BOX, "OX BOX"

W/ WATER HAMMER ARRESTOR
AND 1/4 TURN VALVES.
OR APPROVED EQUAL\

18" MIN.
42" MAX.

AN N

/
1/2°HW 1/27CW

"P"TRAP —

2"VENT—|

HW & CW HOSE CONNECTIONS

W/VACUUM BREAKERS
(WATTS OR EQUAL)

TWO STAINLES STEEL BRAIDED
CONNECTOR

PIPING DIAGRAM SHOWN HERE AS
SCHEMATIC. VERIFY AND COORDINATE
EXACT PIPING ARRANGENTS, AND
EQUIPMENT LOCATION(S) IN THE FIELD
WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO START
OF WORK. MAKE NECESSARY
ADJUSTMENTS TO SUIT FIELD
CONDITIONS.

-

FINISHED WALL

FINISHED FLOOR

-

AUTOMATIC CLOTHES WASHER CONNECTION DETAIL

WASTE(SEE DRAWINGS FOR SIZE)

N.T.S

AIR MAIN

NOTE:

PIPING ARRANGEMENT SHOWN ON THIS

DRAWING IS SCHEMATIC. ADJUST TO

SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS. EXACT PIPING

ARRANGEMENTS AND EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN

3/4"

WALL

THE FIELD.

¢ 3/4” BRONZE
SAFETY BALL VALVE
(PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)

BRACKET

d WHERE NEEDED

FILTER/REGULATOR
WITH 0-150 PSI GAUGE
(PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)

1 (/]

m QUICK DISCONNECT
42" A.F

DIRT LEG \

[]

DIRT PLUG

VERTICAL AIR LINE CONNECTION

N.T.S.
COMPRESSED AIR

DETAIL

.F.F.
PROVIDED BY CONTRACTOR)

[

CONCRETE PAD

<
¢ 4 < @
a i ]

PLAN KEY NOTES
1. PIPING DIAGRAM SHOWN HERE AS SCHEMATIC. VERIFY AND
COORDINATE EXACT PIPING ARRANGENTS AND EQUIPMENT (1) |80 GALLON STORAGE TANK. RHEEM MODEL #81VR80U-T. (3) |GAS WATER HEATER. LOCHINVAR MODEL # SNR200-100.
LOCATION(S) IN THE FIELD WITH MANUFACTURER PRIOR TO
START OF WORK. MAKE NECESSARY ADJUSTMENTS TO SUIT
FIELD CONDITIONS.
2. FOR ALL HORIZONTAL RUNS IN SOLAR LOOP, MAINTAIN A (2) | STORAGE TANK SENSOR. FILL/DRAIN VALVE.
MINIMUM SLOPE OF 1/4” PER FOOT IN THE DIRECTION
TOWARD DRAINBACK RESERVOIR.
3. INSTALLATION SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE WITH (3) |COLLECTOR SENSOR. () | 3/4" PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RELIEF VALVE.
MANUFACTURER’S REQUIREMENTS.
@ @ @ (3) |DRAINBACK DIFFERENTIAL TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER. SET (@ |TERMINATE PRESSURE AND TEMPERATURE RELIEF LINE ABOVE
= @ HIGH TERMPERATURE LIMIT AT 140" F. FLOOR DRAIN.
_— _— —?—
\
| (8) | COLLECTOR LOOP PUMP. TACO MODEL # 009—FS 115V-10-60 | () | TueRMOMETER.
| & '
>
COLLECTOR COLLECTOR COLLECTOR | TANK LOOP CIRCULATION PUMP. TACO MODEL # 00384 RECIRCULATING PUMP: TACO 006 CIRCULATOR, ALL BRONZE,
® |115v-1o-60 Hz : 3/4” 115V, 1 PHASE, 60 HZ WITH TIME CLOCK AND
| : AQUASTAT.
|
- | Y (@) |SOLAR COLLECTOR. ALTERNATIVE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES @ |EXPANSION TANK — AMTROL MODEL # THERM—X—TROL
> } MODEL # MSC—32. ST-25V, 10.3 GALLON, 19—1/4" (HEIGHT) X 15-3/8"9.
Z ‘ o s s w1+ 2 e T S T e e
= 0OF LEVEL EXCHANGER. ALTERNATE ENERGY TECHNOLOGIES MODEL ,, o #
. = 4DB—15-15XC. 3/4" INLET, 1" OUTLET. MINIMUM FLOW: 1 GPM. MAXIMUM
1 | o FLOW: 35 GPM. 12"W x 22"H. 7 YEAR WARRANTY.
e N
| ®@ ="
| 140 < 140 140 140
|
| |5
\ =
| é CHECK
r——— ALVE
} | @T G
|
} | /—% BALL
VALVE
o . (TYPICAL)
| — . | 2 1-1/4"CW
} | S @ 34— "
o —— 140 ->T>— 140 —— 140 140 .2 140 140 3/4" (140HW)
\ | | TO SH—3 (DECON)
o | : o= — e L e 1-1/47 (110 HW)
L | ® 9 | _1/4 o TO FIXTURE UNITS
\ | -
> \ »
r— | | \ 3/4
| L | | H| '
| @O Q Y ” .L
" 4 MIXING VALVE =
} - T1-1/2 3 IN' CABINET I——L > 1" HWR(110HW)
L o
} 3/4» A E—— EEEE—— : AQUASTAT
| (( )] . CRCUIT. SETTER
} _gﬂ;q 1 1
| o |BALACING
| 1-1/2% h 3/4 VALVE
| —O
\ —_ 3/4"HWR(110'HW)
‘ a 3/4"—‘ » N
= 3/4 :
| §—1—1 2" C
| / =4 |
‘ rJ'- J. .
A — R ¢ WL d — .
} T . N_b |_4 LM_M_a |
\
| ®
e - J— ®
)
FLOOR
@ YDRAIN
4" TALL

GROUND FLOOR

SOLAR COLLECTORS-GAS WATER HEATER DETAIL

N.T.S

NOTE:

PIPING ARRANGEMENT SHOWN ON THIS
DRAWING IS SCHEMATIC. ADJUST TO
SUIT FIELD CONDITIONS. EXACT PIPING
ARRANGEMENTS AND EQUIPMENT
LOCATIONS SHALL BE DETERMINED IN
THE FIELD WITH AIR COMPRESSOR AND
TANK MANUFACTURER. INSTALLATION
SHALL BE IN STRICT CONFORMANCE

WITH MANUFACTURER’S REQUREMENTS.

. AR MAIN
C

SAFETY VALVE

RECEIVER TANK
AND COMPRESSOR

RECEIVER
TANK

BRONZE SAFETY
BALL VALVE

3-1/2" DIA. PRESSURE GAUGE
(-:P,/— W/GAUGE COCK 0-200 PSIG

CHECK VALVE
FLEX CONNECTION

DRAIN VALVE
W/ PLUG

BRONZE SAFETY
BALL VALVE
Y—STRAINER

AUTO—-DRAIN TRAP

)

AIR COMPRESSOR TANK DETAIL

N.T.S.

CONDENSATE TO DRAIN

6” THICK BY 18" SQU
CONCRETE PAD

CAST IRON CLEANOUT
WITH COVER FOR

ARE —

L —

oo, 4,3 vi %o
PP ALFEUN

(LIGHT TRAFFIC AREA)

CEMENT BED
CONCRETE FILL

STRUCTURAL SLAB
FLOOR DRAIN

EXTERIOR CLEANOUT

| _—— MAY_EXTEND AS A
TILE FLOOR WASTE OR VENT
CHROME WALLCOVER '@'
& SCREW \ WALL
PLUGGED TEE W/
CLEANOUT
N FLOOR LINE
FN— PROOF
e MEVBRANE
| 1
TY_SEAL »
ATTACHMENT 1/8"C.I. BEND
BALANCE OF PIPING SAME

DETAIL OF CLEANOUTS

DUTY REQUIRED
/ GRADE OR PAVING

CAST IRON LONG SWEEP CAST IRON
1/4 BEND OR CAST IRON EXTENSION—SAME
SEE
”y" SIZE AS SEWER
PLANS COMB, "Y” & 1/8 BEND. SIZE 4 SEME
(USE REDUCING TYPE .

WHERE REQUlRED)
][Z][j

BUILDING DRAIN OR
SEWER MATERIAL AND
SIZE AS SPECIFIED

/—FINISHED FLOOR

o
- LN .
R TR SEEPEE

|

\— DIRECTION OF FLOW

INTERIOR FLOOR CLEANOUT

AS CLEANOUT TO GRADE.

N.T.S

WALL CLEANOUT DETAIL

TEeTE—
HVAC

(— PLUMBING
——— ‘= | ELECTRICAL

— ———

iy
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